## Aragona Pembroke Little League

595 De Laura Lane, Virginia Beach, VA 23455

To Our Future Little League Sponsors,

Aragona Pembroke Little League is a non-profit organization, proudly providing baseball, softball, and tee-ball divisions, as well as tournament and instructional opportunities for both boys & girls (age 4-16) to the Hampton Roads area for over 60 years. Our 2023 seasons provided instruction to over 500+ children, that's more than 40 teams across all the divisions. Helping care for all these children were over 175 volunteers.

Operating a little league program of this magnitude takes a lot of time, money, and volunteering as I am sure you can imagine. Aragona Pembroke Little League is a privately owned non-profit organization. The league has strived to be a community-based league by doing our best even in today's times to keep our fees as low as possible. We also help families in need to ensure their children don't miss out.

Each season we provide uniforms to all 500+ players. Can you imagine clothing for over 500 kids of all sizes? Our coaching staff is provided with proper equipment such as line-up cards, score books, rule books, and most importantly first aid kits. Not every kid comes with their own sports gear, and we get that, so the league provides each team with sport equipment such as helmets, bat, pads, and sometimes gloves, to ensure every player has what they need to play.

Let's not forget about those fields! Aragona Pembroke Little Leagues field maintenance crew are some of the best volunteers out there. This part of our program is probably our largest expense yet. Our league strives to keep our fields in premium playing conditions. During our combined 2023 seasons our game cancellations due to field conditions were almost nonexistent, not many leagues can say that! Maintaining this amazing reputation takes a lot of field products and dedication. Our league puts a lot into the overall appearance of our complex as this is where all our families spend a large portion of their time together during the ball season. Everyone should feel right at home.

Why are we telling you all of this? Our league wants to give you the opportunity to be a part of everything we do here for the community in the 2024 Seasons. We believe we all want what is best for our community and its future, and our children are our future. What we do here isn't just play ball, we are molding minds, teaching responsibility, socialization, independence, discipline, and providing support.

We offer multiple sponsorship opportunities that will allow you to choose the level of support that works best for you or your company. Aragona Pembroke Little League is a recognized 501(c)3 charitable organization and your donation is tax deductible to the extent permitted under U.S. tax laws and regulations. Your donation is an investment in something great! Please have a look at our menu of donation options. If you see one that is for you feel free to fill out our Sponsorship Application to start the process. If you have any questions feel free to send us an email.

Thank you,

Brittany Miller

ARAGONA PEMBROKE LITTLE LEAGUE
apllsponsorships@myapll.com